

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**



**PROJECT: S. WOODS MILL-CONWAY INTERSECTION
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1829
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-5529(616)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 2/7/2024**

Item Number	Description	Unit	Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.			Pavement Solutions, LLC		Raineri Construction, LLC		Brewster Companies, Inc.	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS											
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$15,061.76	\$15,061.76	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
201-20.22	Tree Removal, 6"-15"	Each	2	\$963.00	\$1,926.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$3,360.00	\$6,720.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
201-20.23	Tree Removal, Over 15"	Each	9	\$2,247.00	\$20,223.00	\$2,520.00	\$22,680.00	\$5,600.00	\$50,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$45,727.70	\$45,727.70	\$29,912.70	\$29,912.70	\$30,587.20	\$30,587.20	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	545.8	\$56.00	\$30,564.80	\$38.00	\$20,740.40	\$81.21	\$44,324.42	\$60.00	\$32,748.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$392.00	\$392.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
203-60.00	Compacting Embankment	C.Y.	41	\$44.00	\$1,804.00	\$52.00	\$2,132.00	\$165.49	\$6,785.09	\$175.00	\$7,175.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1223.6	\$12.00	\$14,683.20	\$4.66	\$5,701.98	\$13.03	\$15,943.51	\$12.00	\$14,683.20
404-12.66	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 64-22)CLP	Ton	315.8	\$146.00	\$46,106.80	\$192.00	\$60,633.60	\$173.60	\$54,822.88	\$230.00	\$72,634.00
404-19.01	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP190 (PG 64-22)C	Ton	684.5	\$164.00	\$112,258.00	\$177.00	\$121,156.50	\$173.60	\$118,829.20	\$210.00	\$143,745.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	400	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.08	\$4,032.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	1420	\$8.75	\$12,425.00	\$13.00	\$18,460.00	\$10.92	\$15,506.40	\$12.00	\$17,040.00
608-15.20	Concrete Island (Monolithic)	S.Y.	36.2	\$310.00	\$11,222.00	\$153.00	\$5,538.60	\$550.52	\$19,928.82	\$650.00	\$23,530.00
608-50.06	Paved Driveway Approach (6")	S.Y.	58.4	\$170.00	\$9,928.00	\$226.00	\$13,198.40	\$197.88	\$11,556.19	\$240.00	\$14,016.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	369	\$53.00	\$19,557.00	\$72.00	\$26,568.00	\$58.66	\$21,645.54	\$110.00	\$40,590.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,297.00	\$6,297.00	\$5,877.76	\$5,877.76	\$194,220.00	\$194,220.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$2,140.00	\$8,560.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,240.00	\$8,960.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$4,280.00	\$17,120.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,480.00	\$17,920.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$103,729.82	\$103,729.82	\$168,500.00	\$168,500.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	1078	\$14.50	\$15,631.00	\$16.00	\$17,248.00	\$16.80	\$18,110.40	\$30.00	\$32,340.00
805-40.00	Site Restoration (Roadway Projects)	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$6,173.44	\$6,173.44	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,884.00	\$3,884.00	\$3,625.44	\$3,625.44	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,099.00	\$1,099.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$505,942.50		\$500,111.18		\$583,731.87		\$912,971.20

COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS

904-02.34	Signal Head, Type 34S	Each	3	\$1,952.00	\$5,856.00	\$2,006.00	\$6,018.00	\$2,042.88	\$6,128.64	\$1,824.00	\$5,472.00
904-02.45	Signal Head, Type 45S	Each	1	\$3,364.00	\$3,364.00	\$3,458.00	\$3,458.00	\$3,521.28	\$3,521.28	\$3,144.00	\$3,144.00
904-05.43	Signal Head, Type 3B, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting	Each	4	\$1,373.00	\$5,492.00	\$1,411.00	\$5,644.00	\$1,436.96	\$5,747.84	\$1,283.00	\$5,132.00
904-05.44	Signal Head, Type 4B, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting	Each	4	\$1,527.00	\$6,108.00	\$1,569.00	\$6,276.00	\$1,427.00	\$5,708.00	\$1,427.00	\$5,708.00
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	4	\$615.00	\$2,460.00	\$632.00	\$2,528.00	\$644.00	\$2,576.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	3	\$965.00	\$2,895.00	\$992.00	\$2,976.00	\$1,010.24	\$3,030.72	\$902.00	\$2,706.00
904-29.06	6' Camera Mounting Assembly, Astro Bracket and Mounting Hardware	Each	1	\$738.00	\$738.00	\$759.00	\$759.00	\$772.80	\$772.80	\$690.00	\$690.00
904-32.24	19' Pole, w/24' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$10,270.00	\$10,270.00	\$10,554.00	\$10,554.00	\$10,746.40	\$10,746.40	\$9,595.00	\$9,595.00
904-32.30	19' Pole, w/30' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$11,160.00	\$11,160.00	\$11,470.00	\$11,470.00	\$11,679.36	\$11,679.36	\$10,428.00	\$10,428.00
904-32.32	19' Pole, w/32' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	2	\$11,210.00	\$22,420.00	\$11,528.00	\$23,056.00	\$11,737.60	\$23,475.20	\$10,480.00	\$20,960.00
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	1	\$34,750.00	\$34,750.00	\$35,722.00	\$35,722.00	\$36,372.00	\$36,372.00	\$32,475.00	\$32,475.00
904-49.22	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, APS, Freezeproof	Each	4	\$1,036.00	\$4,144.00	\$1,064.00	\$4,256.00	\$1,084.16	\$4,336.64	\$968.00	\$3,872.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	8	\$282.00	\$2,256.00	\$290.00	\$2,320.00	\$295.68	\$2,365.44	\$264.00	\$2,112.00
904-49.51	Pan Tilt Zoom (PTZ) Internet Protocol Video Surveillance Camera System (Camera w/Bracket, Managed Ethernet Switch, and Misc. Cables)	Each	1	\$6,206.00	\$6,206.00	\$6,380.00	\$6,380.00	\$6,496.00	\$6,496.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	84	\$9.65	\$810.60	\$10.00	\$840.00	\$10.08	\$846.72	\$9.00	\$756.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	1275	\$10.70	\$13,642.50	\$11.00	\$14,025.00	\$11.20	\$14,280.00	\$10.00	\$12,750.00
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	260	\$31.00	\$8,060.00	\$32.00	\$8,320.00	\$32.48	\$8,444.80	\$29.00	\$7,540.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$481.00	\$481.00	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$504.00	\$504.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
904-82.06	Cable, Power, #6 Gauge, 1 Conductor	L.F.	440	\$1.95	\$858.00	\$2.00	\$880.00	\$2.02	\$888.80	\$1.80	\$792.00
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	410	\$1.45	\$594.50	\$1.50	\$615.00	\$1.51	\$619.10	\$1.35	\$553.50
904-83.07	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 7 Conductor	L.F.	2360	\$1.60	\$3,776.00	\$1.65	\$3,894.00	\$1.68	\$3,964.80	\$1.50	\$3,540.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	140	\$1.80	\$252.00	\$1.90	\$266.00	\$1.90	\$266.00	\$1.70	\$238.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	310	\$1.60	\$496.00	\$1.70	\$527.00	\$1.68	\$520.80	\$1.50	\$465.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	4850	\$5.80	\$28,130.00	\$5.90	\$28,615.00	\$6.05	\$29,342.50	\$5.40	\$26,190.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	4300	\$1.30	\$5,590.00	\$1.30	\$5,590.00	\$1.34	\$5,762.00	\$1.20	\$5,160.00
904-85.34	Cable, Communication, #18 Gauge, 4 Conductor (APS)	L.F.	150	\$1.60	\$240.00	\$1.70	\$255.00	\$1.68	\$252.00	\$1.50	\$225.00
904-85.81	Cable, Communication, Power, Power over Ethernet, #24 Gauge, 4 Pair (Shielded)	L.F.	90	\$2.05	\$184.50	\$2.10	\$189.00	\$2.15	\$193.50	\$1.92	\$172.80
904-86.01	Power Supply Assembly, on Wood Utility Pole, 120/240 Volt	Each	1	\$3,644.00	\$3,644.00	\$3,746.00	\$3,746.00	\$3,814.72	\$3,814.72	\$3,406.00	\$3,406.00
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	Each	3	\$2,675.00	\$8,025.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
904-88.02	Pull Box, Double, Concrete	Each	1	\$4,205.00	\$4,205.00	\$4,323.00	\$4,323.00	\$4,401.60	\$4,401.60	\$3,930.00	\$3,930.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	5	\$1,712.00	\$8,560.00	\$1,760.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,792.00	\$8,960.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	4	\$1,177.00	\$4,708.00	\$1,210.00	\$4,840.00	\$1,232.00	\$4,928.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
904-91.56	Base, Type B-6, Concrete	Each	1	\$1,986.00	\$1,986.00	\$2,041.00	\$2,041.00	\$2,078.72	\$2,078.72	\$1,856.00	\$1,856.00
904-91.57	Base, Type B-7, Concrete	Each	3	\$2,140.00	\$6,420.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,240.00	\$6,720.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
904-91.88	Base, Type D-8PH, Concrete	Each	1	\$2,247.00	\$2,247.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,352.00	\$2,352.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
904-93.10	Temporary Signal Installation	Each	1	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	3	\$268.00	\$804.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
904-96.18	Removal of Concrete Controller Base (Full Depth)	Each	1	\$642.00	\$642.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$672.00	\$672.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
904-97.20	Removal of Signal Equipment (Intersection)	Each	1	\$4,066.00	\$4,066.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,256.00	\$4,256.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
904-98.81	Relocation of Existing Interconnect Cable	L.F.	100	\$4.30	\$430.00	\$4.40	\$440.00	\$4.48	\$448.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
904-99.09	Fiber-Optic Termination	Each	6	\$106.00	\$636.00	\$109.00	\$654.00	\$110.88	\$665.28	\$99.00	\$594.00
904-99.10	Fiber-Optic Fusion Splice	Each	6	\$74.90	\$449.40	\$77.00	\$462.00	\$78.40	\$470.40	\$70.00	\$420.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$238,756.50		\$245,059.00		\$249,048.06		\$222,982.30

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	6	\$3,350.00	\$20,100.00	\$5,516.00	\$33,096.00	\$3,428.51	\$20,571.06	\$7,880.00	\$47,280.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$20,100.00		\$33,096.00		\$20,571.06		\$47,280.00

PROJECT TOTALS \$764,799.00 \$778,266.18 \$853,350.99 \$1,183,233.50